### 501867741 03/27/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRE ARMEE INTERNATIONALE	03/27/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REINFORCED EARTH COMPANY
Street Address:	8614 WESTWOOD CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6050748

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: 202-824-3000

TKOLLER@BANNERWITCOFF.COM, SROBERTS@BANNERWITCOFF.COM,

BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email:

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010812.00026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie L. Roberts

Total Attachments: 1

source=010812\_00026\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027936 FRAME: 0279 \$40 00 e0504

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

day of March 2012. THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 26 Internationale, having place of business at 1 B Rue Du Petit Clamart, Velizy Villacoublay, 78140, France ("Assignor"), to The Reinforced Earth Company, 8614 Westwood Center Dr., Suite 100, Vienna, VA 22182 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent and having the title

# STABILIZING ELEMENTS FOR MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTHEN STRUCTURE

which patent was filed on September 14, 1998, assigned Application No. 09/153,271, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,050,748 on April 18, 2000.

- Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.
- Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.
- NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the 21 day of

Page 1 of 1